City of Falcon Heights
Parks & Recreation Commission

AGENDA
COMMUNITY PARK BUILDING 2050 Roselawn Ave N.
Monday, July 8th
6:30 p.m.

____ Melissa Weber-Sanders, Chair ___ Serena Jones-White
____ Christina Erickson Gordon Strom Mary Hannon Jacobson
____Liz Asmus Dave Thomas

____Staff Michelle Tesser Staff Tim Pittman ____Council Liaison Chuck Long

1.

2.

8.

9.

Call to order
Approval of June 10 meeting minutes
Tom Keene’s resignation from Commission

Park Playgrounds and maintenance
e Inspection Results
e Request to Council for Designation of Funds to Park Budget for Future
Improvements
Pickle Ball at Coffman
Update on Summer Program Enrollment and Revenue
Update on Summer Event Planning

Donation and Scholarship Funds Received

Public Works Report:-Tim Pittman

10.0pen Forum @7:00pm

11. Park Tour with Andy Hovland

Next meeting dates: Monday, August 12" Curtiss Field @Park Building

Monday, September 9" Grove Park @Basketball Courts



